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30 Shows in 30 Days – Courage Continues At Home 
 
September 27 Tues Launch of 30 Shows in 30 Days – Pawling – 6:30 pm– by invitation 

October 1 Sat Pawling Shakespeare Club – 4 pm – by invitation 

October 2 Sun Poughkeepsie VFW Post 170 – 6:30 pm 

October 3 Mon Castle Point VA Medical Center – 2 pm – by invitation 

October 4 Tues Comcast Channel 8 - Carmel, NY – K. F. Freston & PJ Walsh 

October 5 Wed Ossining American Legion Post 506 – 7:30 pm 

October 6 Thurs WHDD 91.9 FM Live Radio show 6:15 am – NASCAR Dave, in Sharon, CT –  

October 7 Fri Dover Plains VFW Post 5444 – 7:30 pm 

October 8 Sat Montrose VA Medical Center – 2 pm – by invitation 

October 9 Sun Pawling Towne Crier – 7:30 pm 

October 10 Mon Cortlandt Nursing Home – 2:30 pm – by invitation 

October 11 Tues *BNI breakfast, Poughkeepsie – 7 am 

 *WPDH 101.5 FM live interview Coop & Kricket – 7:30 am 

 *Daily News, NYC – 6 - 8 pm 

October 12 Wed *WDST 100.1 FM Live in studio 6 – 7:30 am – Greg Gattine, Woodstock, NY -  

 *Wappingers Falls VFW Post 5913 – 7 pm 

October 13 Thurs *Comcast Channel 8 - Carmel, NY – K. F. Freston & PJ Walsh 

 *1010 WINS  CBS Radio, NYC – PJ Walsh interview – Brewster, NY 

October 14 Fri Mahopac American Legion Post 1080 – 7:30 pm 

October 15 Sat Pawling Public Radio 101.7 FM – 2 pm taping in studio – PJ, KF, KB 

October 16 Sun *WHDD 91.9 FM Live Radio show 9:15–9:45 am – NASCAR Dave, Sharon, CT  

 *Stage Left Studio, NYC – “Tangled Ribbons” by Alexa Fitzpatrick 

October 17 Mon Washingtonville VFW Post 8691 – 7:30 pm 

October 18 Tues *BNI breakfast, Poughkeepsie – 7 am 

 *Carmel VFW Post 1374: The Wall– 7 pm 

October 19 Wed Monroe American Legion Post 488 – 7:30 pm – w/ “Mean Gene” Roth - singer 
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30 Shows in 30 Days – Courage Continues At Home 
 

October 20 – 23 The Wall, Putnam County Veterans Memorial Park, Kent, NY 

October 20 Thurs  PJ &  WPDH 101.5 FM live w/Coop & Kricket – 6 – 10am, Lake Katrine 

October 21 Fri *PJ & WHUD 100.7 FM live in studio with Mike & Kacey, Beacon – arv 8:30 am 

 *Arlington Amer. Legion Post 1302 –7:30 pm; roast pork dinner 5:30–7; 4:30setup 

October 22 Sat Mt. Kisco American Legion Post 136 – 7:30 pm 

October 23 Sun *WHDD 91.9 FM call-in Live Radio show 9:30 am– NASCAR Dave, Sharon, CT  

*The Wall, Putnam County Veterans Memorial Park, Kent, NY – PJ, KF, KB  

*WPDH 101.5 FM Home of the Brave Radiothon – Anthony’s Pier 9, New Winsor 

–  to benefit The Committee for Families of Iraq & Afghanistan War Veterans 

 - Live 11:30am-9:30pm, w/ PJ, KB, KF, & Gene Roth 

October 25 Tues Maybrook VFW Post 2064 – 7:30 pm 

October 26 Wed WDST 100.1 FM Live in studio 6-9:45am– PJ & Greg Gattine, Woodstock, NY & Patrick Carlin 

Oct 27 Thurs PJ &  WPDH 101.5 FM live w/Coop & Kricket  – 7 – 10 am, Saugerties 

 New City VFW Post 1682 – School Street Community Center 7:30pm 

Oct 28 Fri *PJ & i95 FM – Ethan & Lou in the a.m. – live Radio Show in studio 7 – 8am 

 H. G. Fairfield Inc. = 1 year old! 

 *Brewster School District Superintendent & BHS Principal, 2 tches 11 am – 2pm 

October 29 Sat *Paramount Center for the Arts, Peekskill – 7:30 pm 

 “Over There: Comedy Is His Best Weapon”  SNOWED OUT 

 *WHUD 100.7 FM Monster Bash – 9:45-10:15pm PJ at The Cove, Peekskill 

October 30 Sun Brewster VFW Post 672 – 7 pm 
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